Donate to the World Scout Centre



Kandersteg International Scout Centre Donation Form



Use for donations requiring US tax acknowledgment. Name **Address** City State Zip Country **Email** Date of Birth Phone Please make check payable to the National Boy Scouts of America Foundation and send the completed form to: National Boy Scouts of America Foundation P.O. Box 152079 Irving, TX 75015-2079 **DONATION DETAILS** Donation Amount in USD \$ I will cover the 5% processing fee **Contribution Total Donation Purpose** Important Currency Exchange Rate Information: The National Boy Scouts of America accepts donation in US dollars. However, levels are managed by Kandersteg International Scout Centre. It is the donor's responsibility to make sure your donation in US dollars reflects the current Swiss franc currency exchange rate. Once your donation is received and recorded, you will receive an acknowledgment letter via mail to the address listed above. Please note: a 5% processing fee is applied to all gifts handled by the National Boy Scouts of America Foundation. Should you choose to cover this fee, please select this option above and include the fee in your total contribution.

Signature

Date





Payment Instructions

For Tax Deductible Donations
In the United States of America

National Boy Scouts of America Foundation

The National Boy Scouts of America Foundation (NBSAF) is registered 501c3 and is pleased to process donations to the Kandersteg International Scout Centre.

Once you have completed the Kandersteg donations form, you may either email (<u>bsagrants.administration@scouting.org</u>) or mail the form to the NBSAF (see address below).

Below, are payment instructions for paying by check, credit card, or wire. If you are paying:

1. By **check**: please make your check payable to the National Boy Scouts of America Foundation and mail the form and check to:

National Boy Scouts of America Foundation P.O. Box 152079 Irving, TX 75015-2079

- 2. By credit card: please call the BSA Treasury Office (972) 580-2242
- 3. <u>Advanced notification required if paying by wire</u>: Please notify the NBSAF at the following email address (<u>bsagrants.administration@scouting.org</u>) of the timing of your wire transfer. This step is vitally important so BSA Treasury is advised of your incoming contribution to ensure prompt and proper processing. There is no additional cost for wired donations.

Wire Bank information:

National Boy Scouts of America Foundation JP Morgan Chase Bank New York, NY Account # 07000451724 Fed ABA # 021000021 Swift ID CHASUS33

Re: 64003-6810

4. Kindly advise Kandersteg International Scout Centre at: director@kisc.ch of your intended gift so it is recognized in a timely manner. Transfers from the National Boy Scouts of America Foundation to Kandersteg International Scout Centre are made semi-annually as follows: Jan 1- June 30 donations are sent in August; July 1-December 31 are sent in March. Due to the volatility of exchange rates, there may be a variance between your donation amount and the amount posted to your account.

Once your donation is received and recorded, you will receive an acknowledgment letter via mail to the address listed on your enrollment application. *Please note: a 5% processing fee is applied to all gifts handled by the National Boy Scouts of America Foundation.* Should you choose to cover this fee, please select this option on the donation form and include the fee in your total contribution.